1
TP2011/TP2012/TP2014
REV1.2
Ultra-Low Power 200nA, 1.6V, RRIO, Push-Pull Output Comparators
Features
 Ultra-Low Supply Current: 200 nA per channel
 Fast Response Time: 13 μs Propagation Delay,

Ultra-Low Power 200nA, 1.6V, RRIO, Push-Pull Output Comparators
Pin Configuration (Top View)
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TP2011
TP2011-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1TYW (1)
TP2011-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1CYW (1)
TP2011-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 2011S
TP2011U
TP2011U-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1AYW (1)
TP2011U-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1BYW (1)
TP2011U2 TP2011U2-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1EYW (1)
TP2011N TP2011N-TR 6-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C1NYW (1)
TP2012
TP2012-TR 8-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C12YW (1)
TP2012-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 2012S
TP2012-VR 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 2012V
TP2014
TP2014-SR 14-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 2500 TP2014S
TP2014-TR 14-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 TP2014T
Note (1): ‘YW’ is date coding scheme. 'Y' stands for calendar year, and 'W' stands for single workweek coding scheme.
Pin Functions
N/C: No Connection.
–IN: Inverting Input of the Comparator. Voltage range of